## DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION A SENATE RESOLUTION recognizing The Helping Hands thrift store in West Terre Haute. FORD JON \_\_\_\_\_, read first time and referred to Committee on



2020 RR 3553/DI AZ

Second Regular Session 121st General Assembly (2020)

## SENATE RESOLUTION \_\_\_\_

## MADAM PRESIDENT:

I offer the following resolution and move its adoption:

1	A SENATE RESOLUTION recognizing The Helping
2	Hands thrift store in West Terre Haute.
2	Trailes thritt store in West Terre Tradec.
3	Whereas, Starting as a dream to help others, The Helping
4	Hands thrift store opened in 2003 to fill a need for a used
5	clothing store in West Terre Haute;
6	Whereas, The Helping Hands sells quality clothes and
7	small household items at extreme bargain prices, most often
8	selling items for a quarter, to aid the community;
9	Whereas, Since the store's opening, more than \$600,000
10	has been collected and donated back to the local community;
11	Whereas, The Helping Hands thrift store focuses primarily
12	on donating its profits to help the hungry, the elderly, and the
13	children of West Terre Haute; and
14	Whereas, The Helping Hands thrift store is a great asset to
15	West Terre Haute that is making a difference in the community:
16	Therefore,



2020 RR 3553/DI AZ

1	Be it resolved by the Senate of the
2	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
3	SECTION 1. That the Indiana Senate recognizes The
4	Helping Hands thrift store in West Terre Haute.
5	SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed
6	to transmit a copy of this Resolution to The Helping Hands
7	thrift store.



2020 RR 3553/DI AZ